POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION AGENDA

THE CITY OF
MauSton April 24, 2025 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call
2. Appointment of Commission Chair
3. Appointment of Commission Vice Chair
4. Appointment of Commission Secretary
5. Discussion and action relating to Minutes
a. March 27, 2025
6. Discussion and Possible Action Relating to the Financial Report
a. Financials
7. Fire Chief's Report
a. March report
b. Discussion and action regarding the Ambulance Service being paged to every fire call
c. Fire Department open house May 4 from 11:00 a.m. until 1:00 p.m.
8. Police Chief's Report
a. March report
b. Police Week May 18-24

9. Adjourn

NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality
may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any
governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred

to above in this notice.




Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day
of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main
number: 608-847-6676
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POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MINUTES

THE CITY OF
MauSton March 27, 2025 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call: The Police and Fire Commission meet on March 27, 2025, in the Council
Chambers of Mauston City Hall. Chair Brian McGuire called the meeting to order at 5:34 p.m. The
members present were Katie Gruman (acting secretary), Brian McGuire, and Deborah Shuman.
Absent was Gary Purvis and Jack Hammer. Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Chief Brent Lenorud,
and City Administrator Daron Haugh were also present.

2. Minutes: Motion made by McGuire, seconded by Shuman to approve the minutes of February 27,
2025. Motion carried.

3. Financial Report: Motion made by Gruman, seconded by McGuire to approve the February

financial report. Motion carried.
4. Fire Chief's Report:

a. Calls for service were reviewed and discussed. The committee also addressed concerns
regarding members with minimal or no activity year to date and their current status within the
department. Additionally, there was discussion about the costs associated with outfitting a
firefighter with necessary gear. It was noted that the Technical College will be offering Officer
Training, and multiple departments plan to send participants. The City of Mauston will serve as
the host location for this training. Motion made by McGuire, seconded by Shuman to approve

the Fire Chief's report. Motion carried.

b. Ambulance and Fire Department paged to every call: Gruman provided an overview of the
factors that led to the consideration of a reciprocity. City Administrator Haugh and Chief Zilisch
will work together to analyze and clarify statistical data related to service calls, call-offs, and

overall service demand. The discussion was tabled. No action was taken at this time.
5. Police Chief's Report:

a. Areview of calls for service for February was completed. Year-to-date, there have been 1,359
calls for service in 2025, compared to 1,084 calls during the same period in 2024. The "You
Are Not Alone" (YANA) program recorded 53 contacts for the month of February 2025; there
were no contacts reported in 2024. Welfare checks totaled 18 in February 2025, compared to
19 in 2024. Traffic stops increased to 320 in 2025, up from 225 in 2024. There were no
complaints or training updates noted.The Emergency Replacement Fund has been

replenished through savings identified in other budget areas.
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Additionally, the Chief was able to secure an electronic message reader board to assist with
public road notifications. The board measures 8 feet by 4 feet and will be available for use by

multiple city departments. Motion made by Shuman, seconded by McGuire to approve the
Police Chief's report. Motion carried.

6. Adjourn: Motion made by McGuire, seconded by Shuman to adjourn. Motion carried at 6:23 p.m.

Chair Date
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4116/2025 2:35PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department AccT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number April 04/18/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 -13,500.00 0.00
100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00 150.00 1,000.00 -850.00 15.00
100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00 219,503.00 219,503.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-46220-001-000 Township Rural Fire 2% Dues 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 -13,500.00 0.00
100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 4,390.00 8,821.00 62,250.00 -53,429.00 1417

Fire Department Revenues 4,390.00 228,474.00 309,753.00 -81,279.00 73.76

Total Revenues 4,390.00 228,474.00 309,753.00 -81,279.00 73.76
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4116/2025 2:35PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department AccT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number April 04/18/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 852.54 3,119.07 16,600.00 13,480.93 18.79
100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 1,188.00 3,703.50 30,873.00 27,169.50 12.00
100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 600.00 600.00 90,000.00 89,400.00 0.67
100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 198.60 576.50 10,517.00 9,940.50 5.48
100-00-52200-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 1,365.00 1,365.00 0.00
100-00-52200-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-133-000 Dental Insurance 0.00 0.00 194.00 194.00 0.00
100-00-52200-134-000 Vision Insurance 0.00 0.00 53.00 53.00 0.00
100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 98.36 268.34 4,756.00 4,487.66 5.64
100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 358.02 1,341.02 2,500.00 1,158.98 53.64
100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 1,310.40 3,800.00 2,489.60 34.48
100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00 2,063.47 7,669.00 5,605.53 26.91
100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 824.99 2,451.62 8,330.00 5,878.38 29.43
100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 140.87 724.85 3,750.00 3,025.15 19.33
100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 105.98 700.00 594.02 15.14
100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 629.33 1,000.00 370.67 62.93
100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00 1,512.65 5,500.00 3,987.35 27.50
100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 22.01 0.00 -22.01 0.00
100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 1,452.75 2,250.00 797.25 64.57
100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 675.90 7,605.00 6,929.10 8.89
100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 0.00 3,393.58 7,000.00 3,606.42 48.48
100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 130.00 130.00 2,500.00 2,370.00 5.20
100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 508.02 1,863.64 4,000.00 2,136.36 46.59
100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 512.00 4,129.95 4,377.00 247.05 94.36
100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00 20,323.53 34,100.00 13,776.47 59.60
100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 24,342.25 0.00 -24,342.25 0.00
100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 7,626.66 14,948.56 0.00 -14,948.56 0.00
100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-811-001 State Issued 2% Dues 0.00 3,304.00 13,500.00 10,196.00 2447
100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Department Expenses 13,038.06 92,992.90 273,239.00 180,246.10 34.03

Total Expenses 13,038.06 92,992.90 273,239.00 180,246.10 34.03
Net Totals -8,648.06 135,481.10 36,514.00 -98,967.10 371.04
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4/16/2025 2:35PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Police Department with Wage ACCT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number April 04/18/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52100-110-000  Salary/Wages 71,606.75 260,366.96 1,007,149.00 746,782.04 25.85
100-00-52100-111-000  Clerical OT Wages 0.00 0.00 1,270.00 1,270.00 0.00
100-00-52100-112-000  Officer PT Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-116-000  Officer OT Wages 4,396.13 22,938.17 64,062.00 41,123.83 35.81
100-00-52100-121-000  Crossing Guard Wages 270.00 1,131.00 10,500.00 9,369.00 10.77
100-00-52100-130-000  FICA/Medicare 5,613.73 24,114.08 82,848.00 58,733.92 2911
100-00-52100-131-000  Health Insurance 17,170.62 68,682.48 175,965.00 107,282.52 39.03
100-00-52100-132-000  FSA Contribution 0.00 8,052.66 7,150.00 -902.66 112.62
100-00-52100-133-000  Dental Insurance 983.81 3,935.24 11,401.00 7,465.76 34.52
100-00-52100-134-000  Vision Insurance 205.65 822.60 2,681.00 1,858.40 30.68
100-00-52100-135-000  Retirement 10,721.85 44,603.86 153,374.00 108,770.14 29.08
100-00-52100-191-000  Protective Cloth/Gear 0.00 6,642.50 11,750.00 5,107.50 56.53
100-00-52100-213-000  Legal 269.00 1,924.92 18,000.00 16,075.08 10.69
100-00-52100-216-000  Hire & Recruitment 535.00 535.00 500.00 -35.00 107.00
100-00-52100-217-000  Investigations 140.00 1,062.48 15,000.00 13,937.52 7.08
100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00 950.00 2,000.00 1,050.00 47.50
100-00-52100-217-300  Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-221-000  PD Electricity 0.00 1,486.31 6,250.00 4,763.69 23.78
100-00-52100-222-000  PD Heating Gas 0.00 1,114.30 4,700.00 3,585.70 2371
100-00-52100-224-000  Telephone/Fax 304.69 2,221.74 9,500.00 7,278.26 23.39
100-00-52100-290-000  Contractual Service 276.70 4,933.56 15,000.00 10,066.44 32.89
100-00-52100-310-000  Office Supplies 511.63 1,413.72 2,250.00 836.28 62.83
100-00-52100-313-000  Cleaning supplies-PD 116.06 168.39 1,750.00 1,581.61 9.62
100-00-52100-313-100  Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-320-000  Membership/Dues 0.00 350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00
100-00-52100-321-000  Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-330-000  Educ/Trng/Travel 1,129.00 7,176.75 15,000.00 7,823.25 47.85
100-00-52100-331-000  Motor Fuel 0.00 3,360.96 25,500.00 22,139.04 13.18
100-00-52100-341-000  Prof Equipt/Supplies 4,966.95 11,256.91 22,000.00 10,743.09 51.17
100-00-52100-352-000  Office Equip Maint/Service 21.96 104.52 2,750.00 2,645.48 3.80
100-00-52100-353-000  Info Tech 52.50 3,010.65 12,500.00 9,489.35 24.09
100-00-52100-354-000  Equipmnt Maint (Non Office) 271.00 1,633.19 6,000.00 4,366.81 27.22
100-00-52100-361-000  Building Maintenance 0.00 1,039.98 7,250.00 6,210.02 14.34
100-00-52100-390-000  Miscellaneous 50.00 50.00 500.00 450.00 10.00
100-00-52100-510-000  Ins (non-labor) 0.00 21,204.06 45,000.00 23,795.94 47.12
100-00-52100-740-000  Losses/Damages 0.00 4,985.35 0.00 -4,985.35 0.00
100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Police Department 119,613.03 511,272.34 1,740,100.00 1,228,827.66 29.38

Total Expenses 119,613.03 511,272.34 1,740,100.00 1,228,827.66 29.38
Net Totals -119,613.03 -511,272.34 ~1,740,100.00 -1,228,827.66 29.38




4/16/2025

2:33 PM

Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 3/22/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 4/18/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee
BMO 3/31/2025 BMO CC Processing Center
Manual Check PD - Monthly Statement
ETF 4/16/2025 Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF)
Manual Check City of Mauston - Health Ins Premiums
FSA 3/04/2025 Associated - FSA
Manual Check City of Mauston - monthly FSA expense
FSA 3/17/2025 Associated - FSA
Manual Check City of Mauston - monthly FSA expense
FSA 3/18/2025 Associated - FSA
Manual Check City of Mauston - monthly FSA expense
FSA 3/25/2025 Associated - FSA
Manual Check City of Mauston - monthly FSA expense
FSA 3/20/2025 Associated - FSA
Manual Check City of Mauston - monthly FSA expense
FSA 3/27/2025 Associated - FSA
Manual Check City of Mauston - monthly FSA expense
FSA 3/27/2025 Associated - FSA
Manual Check City of Mauston - monthly FSA expense
40749 3/24/2025 Red Power Diesel Service, Inc.
FD - Truck repairs/maint
40750 3/27/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - items for office/use
40751 3/27/2025 AT&T Mobility
City of Mauston - Monthly Service Fees
40756 3/27/2025 Juneau County Fire Fighters Association
FD - 2025 annual association dues
40757 3/27/2025 Juneau County Highway Department
City of Mauston - Fuel expense for month
40766 4/02/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - items for office/use
40768 4/02/2025 BAYCOM, Inc
FD - Items for maint/repairs
40772 4/02/2025 Complete Office of WI, INC
PD - Office supplies
40774 4/02/2025 CWKK CrimeDex
PD - Law Enforcement Subscription
40779 4/02/2025 J.C. Dairy Promotion Council

PD - 12th annual Cowtastic

event

Section 6, Item a.

Page:
ACCT

Amount
71.00
16,633.12
110.00
259.98
4,517.00
113.15
91.52
100.00
383.20
24,342.25
258.24
707.39
629.33
643.41
106.76
130.00
321.64
79.

00

50.00




4/16/2025 2:33 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 3/22/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 4/18/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee
40780 4/02/2025 JComp Technologies Inc
PD - IT pro fees
40781 4/02/2025 Krus Extinguishers, LLC
City of Mauston - Annual inspection/test
40782 4/02/2025 MacQueen Equipment
FD - Streamlight LED x5
40786 4/02/2025 Motorola Solutions, Inc
PD - Radios
40788 4/02/2025 Northcentral Technical College
PD - Registration Fee for Training
40794 4/02/2025 Richards - Bria Law Office
City of Mauston - Legal Fees for Month
40797 4/02/2025 Slama Equipment
FD/Parks - items for maint/repairs
40798 4/02/2025 Staples Business Advantage
PD - Office Supplies
40800 4/02/2025 WI Department of Transportation
PD - Training Fees
40805 4/10/2025 Allied Cooperative
City of Mauston - Supplies & Parts
40816 4/10/2025 Dynamic Police Training
PD - TrapMate 2-Day Training
40835 4/14/2025 DNR Accounts Receivable
FD - FFP grant items
40836 4/16/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - items for office/use
40841 4/16/2025 Delta Dental of Wisconsin
City of Mauston - Dental Premiums
40848 4/16/2025 Mid State Organized Crime
PD - Annual Membership Dues
40850 4/16/2025 Reedsburg Area Medical Center
PD - New hire screening
40851 4/16/2025 Rhyme Business Products
City of Mauston - Copier lease fees
40855 4/16/2025 The Psychology Center, SC
PD - pre employment testing
40859 4/16/2025 VSP Vision Service Plan

City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense

Section 6, Item a.

Page: 2
ACCT

Amount

52.50

760.94

358.02

4,429.20

375.00

269.00

512.00

189.99

40.00

271.00

675.00

7,626.66

570.83

983.81

100.00

60.00

21.96

475.00

205.65




4/16/2025

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

2:33 PM

Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 3/22/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 4/18/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee
LYNXX 4/10/2025 Lemonweir Valley Telephone
Manual Check City of Mauston - Phone & Internet fees
ALLIANT 3/26/2025 Alliant - 1735130000
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
ALLIANT 3/23/2025 Alliant - 0849610000
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
KWIKTRIP 3/20/2025 Kwik Trip, Inc.
Manual Check City of Mauston - Fuel for month
UTILITIES 4/04/2025 City of Mauston

Manual Check

City of Mauston - Utilities for Month

Grand Total

Section 6, Item a.

Page: 3
ACCT

Amount

445 .56

2,670.32

2.90

2,410.57

1,050.43

74,103.33

10
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4/16/2025 2:33 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page:
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 3/22/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 4/18/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Amount
Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund 74,103.33
Total Expenditure from all Funds 74,103.33

11
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THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WISCONSIN 53948

March 2025

In March the Fire Department responded to 16 calls. There were 7 calls in

the city, 8 calls in the rural area, 1 mutual aid, 2 test calls and 1 radio drill.

The city had 180 man hours.

The Rural had 266 man hours.

Two drills resulted in 72 man hours.
Mutual aid had 18 man hours

The total man hours for March was 536 man hours.

Brent D. Lenorud

Chief

12
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MAUSTON FIRE DEPT. MONTHLY CALL LOG
MONTH: MARCH 2025

SE| oz 3-1-2025 3-1-2025 3-12020 | 3-7-2025 | 3-10-2025 | 3/10/2025 | 3/10/2025 | 3-13-2025 | 3-13-2025 | 3-14-2025 | 3-14-2025 | 3-14-2025 | 3-19-2025 | 3-19-2025 | 3-23-2025 | 3-24-2025 | 3-25-2025 | 3-26-2025
NAME ﬁ é ; S # Summit Lindina Mutual aid | Lemonweir Drill Marion Mauston Mauston Lemonweir Mauston Mauston Mauston Summit Lemonweir Mauston Drill Mauston Lemonweir
Jim Allaby Captain 153 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Brown 66 2 4.5 2 2 2
Nate Brown 69 2 2 2
Paul Brown 57 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2
Chris Carioscia 62 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2
Bob Curran 52 2 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Brandon Goyette 98 2 2 2 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Shaun Goyette 99 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kim Hale 55 2 2 2 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Richard Hale 56 2 2 2 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Dylan Huettl 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Treaton Jefferies 94 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kaitlyn Kreuger 93 2 2 2
Logan Ladwig 92
Brent Lenorud Ass't Chief 151 2 2 2 4.5 2 2 2
Mike Lutz Captain 155 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Minard 53 2 2 2 5.5 2 2 2 2 2 2
Aaron Nelson 97 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Blake Nelson 64
Rob Nelson Lt. 156 2 2 2 5.5 2
Derek Pesik 96 2 2 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Andy Potter 59 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2
Glenn Priest 68 2 2 2 2 2 2
Bob Resch Lt. 154 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Brock Seifert 2 2
Kevin Stillson Lt. 158 2 2 2 2 4.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Peter Tremel
Mark Webster 54
Jacob Weiland 95 2 4.5 2 2
Month Man hours
Month Pay

13




Date

3/1/2025
3/1/2025
3/6/2025
3/7/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/11/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/23/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/26/2025
2/26/2025

[ Call Number |

2500027
2500028
2500029
2500030
2500031
2500032
2500033
2500034
2500035
2500036
2500037
2500038
2500039
2500040
2500041
2500042
2500043
2500044
2500045

MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

Report For March 2025

| Description

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WI 53948

Section 7, Item a.

Grass Fire

Lift assist

Mutal aid call

Crash Injury

Grass/Structure fire

Lift assist

Test call

Car fire

Crash Injury

Power line down

Tree down in road

Tree fell on pwer line
Crash Injury

Crash Injury

Truck fire

Test call

Fire Alarm

Grass Fire

Drill page

Chief
Brent Lenorud

Address

N1428 Fox Rd.
W7715 Robinson Rd.
N8907 Deer Path
Noe Rd & Hwy 12/16
W2652 Old 71

221 EIm St.

Juneau Co.

Lincoln & Madison St.
CTHK&CTHO

451 Lemonweier St.
Roosevelt & Kennedy
735 Cresent St.

STH 58 & Brown Rd.
MM71

611 Gateway Ave.
Juneau Co.

718 LaCrosse St.
W5304 CTH N
Juneau Co.
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Mauston Police

Department
March 2025

Chief Michael D. Zilisch

Section 8, Item a.




Citation Type: ELC

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Citation Report, by Type, Officer

Section 8, Item a.

Officer Citations Violations
A Noe 2 2
A Weinke 14 14
B N Arenz 9 9
M Zilisch 5 5
MSchwichtenberg 22 22
N Waltemath 21 21
R Lueneburg 5 5
W A KIERSTYN 12 12
Area Totals 920 920
Citation Type: NTC
Officer Citations Violations
A Noe 2 2
A Weinke 4 4
B N Arenz 2 2
C Bailey 3 3
M Zilisch 1 1
MSchwichtenberg 1 |
W A KIERSTYN 4 4
Area Totals 17 17
Report Totals 107 107

Report Includes:

All dates of issue between '00:00:01 03/01/25" and "23:59:59 03/31/25", All agencies matching "MPD", All issuing officers,

All areas, All courts, All offense codes, All dispositions, All citation/warning types

ptriter.rd

04/15/2
16




Agency: MPD MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Warning Report, by Agency/Officer

Section 8, Item a.

Officer Warnings Violations
1 1

A Noe 87 105
A Weinke 76 102
B N Arenz 29 47
E Sanner 3 4
M Zilisch 29 29
MSchwichtenberg 99 115
N Waltemath 59 50
R Lueneburg 27 28
W A KIERSTYN 67 73
Report Totals: 477 554

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 03/01/25" and "23:59:59 03/31/25°, All agencies matching "MPD’, All issuing officers, All

areas, All violations

rptrttwr.r2

115/
04/15 17
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Mauston Police Department
Total Accidents Report, by Agency

Agency Accidents
MAUSTON POLICE 2
DEPARTMENT

Total accidents included in this report: 2

Report Includes:

All accident dates between "03/01/25" and "04/01/25°, All accident times, All agencies matching "MPD", All officers, All
location codes, All cities, All locality types, All environmental causes, All collision types, All severity codes, All weather
conditions, All road surfaces, All road characteristics, All road defects, All light conditions, All traffic controls, All damages

rptrtar.r3 04/15/]
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Section 8, Item a.

Mauston Police Department
Law Incident Table, by Date

Date Occurred Total Incidents
03/01/25 39
03/02/25 37
03/03/25 58
03/04/25 89
03/05/25 37
03/06/25 45
03/07/25 74
03/08/25 85
03/09/25 50
03/10/25 40
03/11/25 51
03/12/25 45
03/13/25 88
03/14/25 49
03/15/25 31
03/16/25 38
03/17/25 57
03/18/25 51
03/19/25 44
03/20/25 35
03/21/25 81
03/22/25 87
03/23/25 58
03/24/25 72
03/25/25 93
03/26/25 53
03/27/25 35
03/28/25 50
03/29/25 36
03/30/25 42
03/31/25 63

Total reported: 1713

Report Includes:
All dates between "00:00:01 03/01/25" and "23:59:59 03/31/25", All agencies matching "MPD", All disposition's, All natures,
All location codes, All cities

Iwlitr.x2 04/15/3
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Mauston Police Department
Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Agency: MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

911 HANG UP

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

ABUSE COMPLAINT

ALARM

Officer
A Weinke
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Weinke

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

AGENCY ASSIST

Officer

[No Officer]

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

Total

SN W =

Section 8, Item a.

04/15/]
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Section 8, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 2 of 10
Officer Total
W A KIERSTYN 7
Total Incidents for This Nature 18

Nature: BUILDING CHECK

Officer Total
A Noe 108
A Weinke 103
B N Arenz 26
E Sanner 31
MSchwichtenberg 103
N Waltemath 151
W A KIERSTYN 94
Totzl Incidents for This Nature 616

Nature: COMMUINTY ORIENTED POLICING

Officer Total
A Noe 45
A Weinke 34
B N Arenz 7
E Sanner 4
MSchwichtenberg 32
N Waltemath 21
W A KIERSTYN 8
Total Incidents for This Nature 151

Nature: CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

Officer "Total
A Weinke 2
E Sanner 1
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 4

Nature: CITIZEN ASSIST

Officer Totzal
A Weinke 1
B N Arenz 2
MSchwichtenberg 2
N Waltemath 1
1
1
8

R Lueneburg
W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: CIVIL MATTER

Cfficer Total
A Weinke 3

rplwtir.xa 04/15/2
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nattre

Section 8, Item a.

Page 3 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature;

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwiit.xa

CIVIL PROCESS

CMV

Officer

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer,
MSchwichtenberg

Total Incidents for This Nature

CITIZEN CONTACT

Officer

A Weinke

BN Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichienberg

N Waltemath

R Luencburg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

CRASH INVESTIGATION

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

DEATH INVESTIGATION

DISTURBANCE

Officer

MSchwichienberg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

=
=
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Law Total Officer incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 8, Item a.

Fage 4 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

BN Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waliemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE

DRIVE OFF

Officer

A Weinke

N Walternath

Tetal Incidents for This Nature

fii
A Weinke
B N Arenz
Total Tncidents for This Nature

DRIVING COMPLAINT

Officer
A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Crossman

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

DRUG INVESTIGATION

ESCORT

EXTRA PATROL

Officer
E Sanner

R Lueneburg
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer
A Weinke

Total Incidents for This Nature

E

R = R R L A I ]

04/15/2
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 8, Item a.

Page 5 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

MNature:

Nature;

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

FIRE

Officer

E Sanner
N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

Total Incidents for This Nature

FOUND PROPERTY

FRAUD

HARASSMENT

Officer
A Weinke

B N Arenz

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer
A Noe

A Weinke
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Weinke

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

Qfficer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Atenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

W A KIERSTYN

Tetal Incidents for This Nature

JUVENILE INVESTIGATION

=
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Section 8, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 6 of 10
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
C Bailey 2
MSchwichtenberg 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 5
Nature: K9
Officer Total
A Noe 13
W A KIERSTYN 3
Total Incidents for This Nature 16
Nature: LOCKOUT
Officer Tota
A Weinke 1
MSchwichtenberg 2
N Waltermnath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 4
Nature: MEDICAL EMERGENCY
fficer ota
A Noe 2
A Weinke 11
B N Arenz 1
MSchwichtenberg 5
N Waltemath 3
W A KIERSTYN 5
Total Incidents for This Nature 27
Nature: MENTAL HEALTH ASSIST/INVEST
Cfficer Total
B N Arenz i
MSchwichtenberg L
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: MISCELLANEQUS
Officer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: MISSING PERSON
Officer Total
MSchwichienberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
rplwiir.xa 04/15/2
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 8, Item a.

Fage 7 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Natore:

Natare:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

NOISE COMPLAINT

Officer

A Weinke

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

UNSECURE PREMISES
Officer
B N Arenz
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath
W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Officer
E Sanner
Total Incidents for This Nature

PARKING COMPLAINT

Officer
A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

PROPERTY CRIME

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

D Heimann

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION

Officer

B N Arenz

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

u._.,_-._..E
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Section 8, Item a.

Law Total Officsr Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 8 of 10
Nature: ROAD HAZARD
Officer Total
A Weinke 2
MSchwichtenberg I
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 4
Nature: SUSPICIOUS PERSON CIRCUMSTANCE
Qfficer Total
A Noe 2
A Weinke 5
B N Arenz 3
MSchwichtenberg 2
N Waltemath 6
W A KIERSTYN 6
Total Incidents for This Nature 24
Nature: THREATENING
Officer Total
E Sanner 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature; TRAFFIC CONTROL
flicer Total
A Weinke 2
M Zilisch 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 4
Nature: TRAFFIC STOP
Officer Tetal
A Noe 93
A Weinke 96
B N Arenz 32
E Sanner 4
M Zilisch 31
MSchwichtenberg 110
N Waltemath 66
R Lueneburg 34
W A KIERSTYN 66
Total Incidents for This Nature 532
Nature: TRESPASSING
Officer Total
D Heimann 1
Tetal Incidents for This Nature 1
Tplwtir.xa 04/15/2
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Section 8, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Fage 9 of 10

Nature: UNWANTED PARTY

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

gy
U]Lp;—.—m

Nature: UTILITY PROBLEM

Qfficer

[No Officer]

A Noe

A Weinke

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

.
e
SR D) o (B

Nature: VEHICLE PROBLEM

fficer
A Noe
A Weinke
B N Arenz
E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath
W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents fer This Nature

E

o e = N R S Y

[y

Nature: WALK IN COMPLAINT

Officer Total
A Weinke 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Nature: WARRANT ATTEMPT

Officer Total
A Noe 2
A Weinke 2
BN Arenz 2
MSchwichtenberg 1
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 8

Nature: WELFARE CHECK

Officer Total
A Noe 2
A Weinke 6
B N Arenz, 1

rpiwtir.xa 04/15/2
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Section 8, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 10 of 10

Officer Jotal
MSchwichtenberg 6
N Waltemath 2
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 18

Nature: YOU ARE NOT ALONE

Officer Total
D M BENSON 43
MSchwichtenberg 1
S Roberts 18
Total Incidents for This Nature 62

Total reported: 1713

Report Inclndes:

All dates between "00:00:01 03/01/25" and *23:59:59 03/31/25", All agencies matching "MPD", All natures, All locations, All
responsible officers, All dispositions, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes

rplwitir.xa ' 04/15/2 G
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